OP \$715.00 85276182

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/27/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Equitable Origin LLC		105/26/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Equitable Origin LLC		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2575		
City:	Providence		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02906		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85276182	EO100
Serial Number:	85276193	EO200
Serial Number:	85276199	EO300
Serial Number:	85276177	EQUITABLE ORIGIN
Serial Number:	85277105	EO EQUITABLE ORIGIN
Serial Number:	85277056	EO
Serial Number:	85276171	EQUITABLE ORIGIN
Serial Number:	85277124	EO EQUITABLE ORIGIN
Serial Number:	85277076	EO
Serial Number:	85276162	EQUITABLE ORIGIN
Serial Number:	85277140	EO EQUITABLE ORIGIN
Serial Number:	85277088	EO
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0668

900193356

la	05077477	
Serial Number:	85277177	EQUITABLE ORIGIN CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	85277326	EO EQUITABLE ORIGIN CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	85277259	EO CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	85277166	EQUITABLE ORIGIN CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	85277310	EO EQUITABLE ORIGIN CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	85277245	EO CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	85277154	EQUITABLE ORIGIN CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	85277288	EO EQUITABLE ORIGIN CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	85277216	EO CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	85277185	EQUITABLE ORIGIN CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	85277341	EO EQUITABLE ORIGIN CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	85277272	EO CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	85301194	WHAT DO YOU STAND FOR?
Serial Number:	85301176	WHAT DO YOU STAND FOR?
Serial Number:	85301206	CERTIFIED RESPONSIBLE OIL PRODUCTION
Serial Number:	85301258	CERTIFIED RESPONSIBLE OIL PRODUCTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6173459000

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Benson
Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Benson
Signature:	/Deborah L Benson/
Date:	06/02/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger re EQUITABLE ORIGIN LLC - Delaware#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger re EQUITABLE ORIGIN LLC - Delaware#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger re EQUITABLE ORIGIN LLC - Delaware#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0669 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EQUITABLE ORIGIN LLC", A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "EQUITABLE ORIGIN LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "EQUITABLE ORIGIN LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2011, AT 12:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

4985614 8100M

DATE: 05-27-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8794420

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0670

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

110644423

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:04 PM 05/27/2011 FILED 12:51 PM 05/27/2011 SRV 110644423 - 4985614 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

EQUITABLE ORIGIN LLC, A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO

EQUITABLE ORIGIN LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

FIRST: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is:

Equitable Origin LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is:

Equitable Origin LLC, a New York limited liability company.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is:

Equitable Origin LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company. Such address of such domestic limited liability company is:

Av Orellana E9-195 y Av. 6 de Diciembre Edificio Alisal de Orellana, Of. 201, Quito, Ecuador

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

SEVENTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0671

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by their respective duly authorized persons on the 26 day of May, 2011.

EQUITABLE ORIGIN LLC,

a New York limited liability company,

By: David S. Poritz
Its: Authorized Person

EQUITABLE ORIGIN LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company,

By: David S. Poritz/ Its: Authorized Person

#923495.3

RECORDED: 06/02/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0672